

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 520

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “and Economic Development” and substitute “Growth”; in line 3, after “authorizing” insert “and clarifying the authority of”; in line 5, strike “and economic”; in line 7, strike “or commercial purposes” and substitute “growth”; and in lines 9 and 10, strike “, commercial, and economic development purposes” and substitute “growth”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike “and economic”; and in line 9, strike “or commercial purposes” and substitute “GROWTH”.